Diaphragm Operated 2-Way Gas Valve
Model 2180E
Datasheet 2180 2-Way Gas Valve 0119rev5 Page 1
Typical applications
•	 Gas shut off valve
•	 Gas engine fuel shut off valve
•	 Gas turbine fuel shut off valve

Refer to the AMOT valve part number that is printed
on the valve nameplate and the AMOT valve part
number structure in the how to order section on
page 5.
How to order service kits
Service kit model number structure
1)	Identify the material code located in the Valve
material (B) section of the AMOT valve part
number.
2)	Identify the body size and rating located in the
Body size and pressure rating (C) section of the
AMOT valve part number.
3)	Identify the seal material code located in the
Seal material (E) section of the AMOT valve part
number.
4)	Use those three codes in the table below to
identify the proper service kit required to service
the valve.
Service kit identification
Material code (B) Body size and rating (C)1 Seal material (E)2 Service kit model number
2180E
D
1
A
9146X001
4 9146X002
1
B
9146X003
4 9146X004
S
2,3
A
9172X001
5,6 9172X002
2,3
B
9172X003
5,6 9172X004
Examples
Valve part number Service kit model number
2180E D 4 1 A 9146X002
2180E S 3 1 B 9172X003
NOTES:
1 If your body size and rating code does not correspond with the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your body size and rating
code.
2 If your seal material code does not correspond with the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your seal material code.
Diaphragm Operated 2-Way Gas Valve - Model 2180E
Datasheet 2180 2-Way Gas Valve 0119rev5 Page 9
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Service parts
Service kit parts
Ref
no.
Qty.3
Description Ref
no.
Qty.3
Description
9146X(---) 9172X(---) 9146X(---) 9172X(---)
10 1 1 Stem seal 50 4 - Seal washer
11 1 1 Vent valve seal 56 1 - Upper bearing gasket
14 1 1 Diaphragm 59 1 - Bearing Seal
27 1 1 Vent housing gasket A4 1 1 Upper spool seal
32 1 - Lower bearing gasket A5 1 1 Lower spool seal
37 - 1 Bearing seal A7 1 1 Seal washer
39 - 1 Bushing seal A9 - 1 Seal
48 1 - Seal washer
NOTES:
3 Some service kits may contain extra parts.  Please discard of any extra parts.
Model 2180ED Model 2180ES
Diaphragm Operated 2-Way Gas Valve - Model 2180E
Datasheet 2180 2-Way Gas Valve 0119rev5 Page 10
Contact
Americas Europe, Middle East and Africa
AMOT USA